



To,

Date: 22/10/2020

Department of Corporate Services, Listing & Compliance, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

Ref: - Scrip Code/ Symbol: - DSML; ISIN: INE411Y01011

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended September 30th, 2020

This is with reference to the above captioned subject line, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended 30.09.2020.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Debock Sales & Marketing Limited

Mukesh Manveer Singh &

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01765408

Encl: Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 30TH September.



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM/DSM/LODR 7(3)/2020

Date: 20-10-2020

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. DEBOCK SALES AND MARKETING LIMITED for the period ended 30-\$ep-2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

For DEBOCK SALES AND MARKETING LTD.

S And M

**EXECUTIVE(SHARES)** 

COMPLIANCE OFFICER